

1600 Fernwood Avenue Marble Cliff, OH 43212-2720 P: 614-486-6993 F: 614-488-5256 admin@marblecliff.org Marblecliff.org County of Franklin

April 2024

The regular, scheduled meeting of the Village of Marble Cliff Council will take place on Monday, April 15, 2024 at 7:00 pm at Marble Cliff Village Hall, 1600 Fernwood Avenue, in the Village of Marble Cliff.

- 1. VARIANCES, PERMITS AND VISITORS
 - A. Compost Exchange presentation Alex Clemetson and Bobby Whitman
- 2. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A) Approval Minutes of the regular, scheduled meeting of March 18, 2024
 - B) Received Police Report, March 2024
 - C) Received Fire Report, March 2024
 - D) Received Permit Report, March 2024
- 3. MAYOR'S REPORT
 - A. OSU Student study on 33 Corridor
- 4. ENGINEER'S REPORT
- 5. SOLICITOR'S REPORT
- 6. STAFF REPORT
 - A. Fiscal Officer's Report
 - 1. Finance Report
 - 2. O-2713-24, An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Year 2025 for the Village of Marble Cliff; First Reading
 - 3. New Logo and Brand Standards
 - B. Assistant Fiscal Officer's Report
 - 1. Community composting
 - 2. Fountain Opening
- 7. COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS
- 8. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. Flavored Tobacco/Home Rule
 - B. Design Guidelines and Zoning code
 - C. Sign code and Managed Natural Lawns
 - D. Arlington #10 Designees for SID Board
- NEW BUSINESS

OFFICIALS

10. ADJOURN